

## Faculty Professional Development Coordinator Resolution 2007-11

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to academic and professional matters, such as education program development and faculty professional development activities (Title V. Article 2. Section 53200); and

Whereas, BP 3255 makes faculty primarily relied upon for education program development and professional development activities; and

Whereas, a Faculty Professional Development Coordinator will serve as the faculty leader who provides direction and oversight in matters of faculty professional development.

Resolved, the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College recommends that a Faculty Professional Development Coordinator be appointed by the Academic Senate President in consultation with the Office of Instruction;

Resolved, the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College recommends that the language regarding the appointment will be included in the Academic Senate constitution;

Resolved, the Academic Senate supports adequate compensation in the form of reassigned time for the Faculty Professional Development Coordinator, and urges the Faculty Association to include the position in Appendix E of the Faculty Agreement – Special Assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

John Vitullo

First Reading: October 18, 2007 Second Reading: November 8, 2007 Passed AMAC: March 21, 2008